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b. Teaching & Non-Teaching staff

Designation Name
Dr. Navneet Saxena
Professor Dr. P. A. Siddiqui
Dr. U. P. Deepankar
Associate Dr. Padmini Warkhede
Professor/Reader Dr. Bahubali Jain
Registrar/ Dr. Saba Firdos Khan
Sr.Resident Dr. Jyoti Kanoje
Dr. Shilpi Aggrawal

Designation Name
Technician Mr. Pradeep Agrawal (1)
Store Keeper Mrs. Kiran Shrivastava (1)
Steno Typist Mr. Anurag Khare i
Record Clerk | Smt. Sheela Chandel (2)
Record Clerk Mr. Anil Garg
Refractionist Mr. Sanjay Peter 3

d. List of Students Merit wise Category wise for the current & previous y:
List of P. G. Students Admitted in

S.N. | Name All India Rank | St
1 Dr. Rajesh Jaikishan Bishnoi | 4231 ae
2 Dr. Vaibhav Jain 10146 B
3 Dr. Sneha Khare 10381
4 Dr. Poorva Shrivastava 10612
List of P. G. S

S.N. | Name

1 Dr. Sonali Jaiswal

2 Dr. Saurabh Mahajar

3 Dr. Ravi Kumar K

4 Dr. Shubham N:
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e. Research Publications
" [SN [ Name , Article Title Journal Date ~ of
Publication
Comparative  Evaluation of ~ Macular
thickness and peripapillary RNFL thickness IOSR-JIDMS | 15.02.2018
e to analyze and monitor Glaucoma patient
DrP. A, Siddiqu A Clinical Study to assess retinal
Prof, & Head morphology in various grades of myopia | IOSR 3.02.2019
using spectral domain OCT
(As corresponding Author) e
Evaluation 0 acular
e T i‘.’é’iﬁiﬁtm peripapillary RNFL thickness | IOSR-JDMS | 15.02.2018
Soca 0TS to analyze and monitor Glaucoma patient
. Comparative Study of RNFL thickness in
3 2L ’Saba it e norm!;l Eye and élaucomatous eye using | JEBMH %ﬁrgh
Senior Resident SD-OCT
: . A Clinical Study to assess retinal
SualyotiRanoje morphology in van{)us grades of myopia LR 23.02.2019
e using spectral domain OCT
[ /Dr. Shilpi Agrrawal Predictor of visual acuity in traumatic 1SS Aug. 2018
Senior Resident cataract

f. Details of CME Programmes conducted by the Institution
1. CME on Diabetes update on 28/04/2018
2. CME on Corneal Blindness on 28/09/2018
g. Details of Award and Achievement received by the faculty or Students

1. Dr. Navneet Saxena (Prof. & Dean) —
a. Faculty in AIOS Conference (21 to 24 Feb 2019) and MPSOS (5 to 7 Oct. 2018) Conference at Indore.

b. Paper presentation in MPSOS conference 2018 on the topic ‘An observational study of the biometric
parameters of the eye with CSCR versus fellow eye’ as author. .
2. Dr. Pervez A. Siddiqui (Prof. & Head) —
a. Jabalpur Divisional Ophthalmic Society president for 5 years till date.
b. Faculty in AIOS Conference (21 to 24 Feb 2019) and MPSOS (5 to ’
c. Physical Poster Paper Presentation in AIOC 2019 on the topic ¢ Ocu
d. Clinical talks on the topics (i) ‘Ocular trauma in present perspe

overview
e. Poster presentation in MPSOS conference 2018 on the topic ‘Cli

filtering surgery with or without the use of antimetabolites’ as auth
3. Dr. U. P. Deepankar (Professor)
Poster presentation in MPSOS conference 2018 on the topi
outcome between sutureless, glue-free limbal conjunctiv.
technique in primary pterygium excision’ as author

4. Dr. Archana Singh JR-3 — Poster presentation in MPS
evaluation of glaucoma filtering surgery with or withot
5. Dr.Sapna Mewada JR3 - Poster presentation
comparing the surgical outcome between sutt
sutured autograft technique in primary
6. Dr. Mridula Verma JR 3 — Paper
study of the biometric parameters
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k. Details of clinical material

S. No.

Particular

Quantity in Stock

Operating Microscope

3

Vitrectomy & Lensectomy Machine

Cryo machines

Wet field cautry

Boyel’s apparatus

Lensometer

A scan

Keratometer

Yag laser

= I\D
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Non Contact Tonometer

—_—
[

Auto refracto meter

bl

Slit Lamp

—_
(98]

B-Scan (Portable)

—
P

Autometed perimeter

—
oL

Synaptophore

&

Phaco machine

N

Indirect Ophthalmoscope

-
L

Photo Slit Lamp

et

Auto Refractrometer with Keratometer

L_\—— L=

o
i

A-B Scan

(3]
—

OCT Zeiss SD

)
Nt

Applanation Tonometer

)
o

Double frequency Yag laser(green laser)

1
1
2
1
1
2
2
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
2
3
2
1
2
1
1
2
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